



March 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 003989/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 3rd March 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 Please state the total number of persons under the age of 19 caught with illegal drugs at school.

Please provide information for each of the following calendar years:

- I 2014
- II 2015
- III 2016
- IV 2017 to date.

- 2 Please provide a breakdown of the number of persons under the age of 19 caught with illegal drugs at school by the class of the drugs they were caught with:

- A Class A
- B Class B
- C Class C

Please provide information for each of the following calendar years:

- I 2014
- II 2015
- III 2016
- IV 2017 to date.

- 3 Please state the total number of persons under the age of 19 caught with substances found to be Psychoactive Substances

Please provide information for each of the following calendar years:

- I 2014
- II 2015
- III 2016
- IV 2017 to date.

- 4A Please state the total number of persons under the age of 19 charged with drug possession.

- B Of these, please state the number of persons charged with possession who were initially arrested for possession at a school.

If providing a response to question 4b would push the cost of this request above the cost limit set by FOI, please just provide a response for question 4a)

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has identified the following information as relevant to your request.

Research has been undertaken of drug offences between 1st January 2014 and 28th February 2017. The search criteria includes where the investigation location includes either 'school' or 'academy' and where the suspect or offender is under the age of 19.

Q1

	2014	2015	2016	Grand Total
Number of Persons	15	13	15	43

Q2

Offence Description	Count of Person ID			
	2014	2015	2016	Grand Total
Having possession of a controlled drug - Class B - Cannabis	0	4	12	16
Having possession of Class B Cannabis	12	4	0	16
POSSESS CANNABIS A CLASS C CONTROLLED DRUG	0	0	1	1
Possession Of A Controlled Drug - Class B Amphetamine	2	1	0	3
Possession Of A Controlled Drug W/I To Supply - Class B Other	0	1	0	1
Possession of a controlled drug with intent to supply - Class B - Cannabis	0	0	2	2
Possession of a controlled drug with intent to supply Class B Cannabis	1	3	0	4
Grand Total	15	13	15	43

Q3 No relevant information held.

Q4a

	2014	2015	2016	2017	Grand Total
Number of Persons	59	72	114	12	257

Q4b To retrieve this information would exceed the cost limit therefore as per your request, we have provided information for the remainder of your request.